(c) (I) NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSECTIONS (8)(a) AND (8)(b) OF THIS 
SECTION, FOR THE 2025-26 BUDGET YEAR, THE DOLLAR AMOUNT THAT IS 
MULTIPLIED BY THE NUMBER OF FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS 
INCLUDED IN THE DISTRICT'S HIGH SCHOOL PUPIL ENROLLMENT WHO ARE THE 
DISTRICT'S ASCENT PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS IS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($7,104). 

(II) THIS SUBSECTION (8)(c) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2028. 

SECTION 16. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 22-54-104, amend 
(4.7)(a) and (4.7)(d); and add (4.7)(e) as follows: 

22-54-104. District total program - legislative declaration -
definitions - repeal.

[...]

(e) (I) NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSECTIONS (4.7)(a) AND (4.7)(d) OF 
THIS SECTION, FOR THE 2025-26 BUDGET YEAR, THE DOLLAR AMOUNT THAT 
IS MULTIPLIED BY THE NUMBER OF FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS 
INCLUDED IN THE DISTRICT'S HIGH SCHOOL PUPIL ENROLLMENT WHO ARE THE 
DISTRICT'S ASCENT PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS IS SEVEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($7,104). 

(II) THIS SUBSECTION (4.7)(e) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2028. 

SECTION 17. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 22-54-138, amend 
(2), (3)(a), (3.5)(a), (4)(b) introductory portion, (5)(a), (8) introductory 
portion, and (9) as follows: 

22-54-138.